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The 14 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 22- 8  .733
BROWN, K. TEM NL 20- 6  .769
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 20-10  .667
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 19- 8  .704
NOMO, H. MOH NL 19- 8  .704
MARTINEZ, D. KAN NL 16- 2  .889
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 16- 8  .667
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 15- 9  .625
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 15- 9  .625
5 players tied at 14

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
MARTINEZ, D. KAN NL  .889 18
BROWN, K. TEM NL  .769 26
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL  .733 30
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL  .704 27
NOMO, H. MOH NL  .704 27
FASSERO, J. TEM NL  .667 30
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL  .667 24
TEWKSBURY, B. MER NL  .667 21
HAMILTON, J. KAN NL  .667 18
2 players tied at  .636

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
BROWN, K. TEM NL 1.88 248.1
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 2.66 169.1
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 2.73 251.0
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 3.00 224.2
NOMO, H. MOH NL 3.02 223.1
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 3.04 251.2
DARWIN, D. MER NL 3.09 180.2
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 3.09 253.0
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 3.12 234.0
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 3.21 229.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
BROWN, K. TEM NL 66.7 248.1
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 44.0 251.0
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 35.3 251.2
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 33.9 253.0
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 32.4 224.2
NOMO, H. MOH NL 31.7 223.1
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 30.9 169.1
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 30.8 234.0
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 27.8 229.2
DARWIN, D. MER NL 24.3 180.2

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 253.0 36
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 251.2 38
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 251.0 33
BROWN, K. TEM NL 248.1 33
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 245.1 38
GLAVINE, T. DEN NL 242.0 34
BENES, A. NOR NL 234.2 35
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 234.0 32
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 229.2 34
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 224.2 31

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
HOFFMAN, T. CAM NL  .155 68.2
BROWN, K. TEM NL  .162 248.1
HERNANDEZ, R. TEM NL  .171 63.0
CONE, D. TEM NL  .176 80.1
BRANTLEY, J. NJC NL  .184 60.0
JAMES, M. TAC NL  .188 93.0
NAULTY, D. NOR NL  .188 64.2
PERCIVAL, T. MER NL  .192 78.0
TROMBLEY, M. TEM NL  .194 74.0
MYERS, R. TAC NL  .194 66.2

The 13 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 37 245.0
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 37 243.0
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 36 253.0
BENES, A. NOR NL 35 234.2
GLAVINE, T. DEN NL 34 242.0
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 34 213.0
WAKEFIELD, T. NJC NL 34 200.0
6 players tied at 33

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
BROWN, K. TEM NL 27 33
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 24 37
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 23 32
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 23 33
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 22 37
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 21 31
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 21 33
NOMO, H. MOH NL 20 32
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 20 36
2 players tied at 19

The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
HILL, K. MOH NL 11 30
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 9 32
NOMO, H. MOH NL 9 32
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 9 33
BROWN, K. TEM NL 8 33
DARWIN, D. MER NL 7 26
5 players tied at 6

The 19 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 5 32
BROWN, K. TEM NL 4 33
HANEY, C. NJC NL 4 33
BENES, A. NOR NL 4 35
DRABEK, D. WAR NL 3 28
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 3 31
NOMO, H. MOH NL 3 32
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 3 33
11 players tied at 2
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The 12 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
TEWKSBURY, B. MER NL 4 26
HAMILTON, J. KAN NL 3 32
10 players tied at 2

The 17 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
GROSS, K. DEN NL 8 99.1
VanLANDINGHAM, W. KAN NL 7 120.0
WADE, T. MER NL 6 74.2
SCHILLING, C. SFD NL 6 190.1
WASDIN, J. TAC NL 5 87.1
CORMIER, R. NEW NL 5 201.1
BENES, A. NOR NL 5 234.2
10 players tied at 4

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 3.3 234.0
WILLIAMS, M. NJC NL 3.5 166.1
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 3.5 222.2
BURKETT, J. DEN NL 3.8 220.0
NEAGLE, D. CAM NL 3.8 219.1
SMILEY, J. MOH NL 4.0 210.2
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 4.0 169.1
CORMIER, R. NEW NL 4.1 193.2
LEITER, A. NEW NL 4.3 210.2
ROGERS, K. TAC NL 4.3 198.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
HILL, K. MOH NL 6.0 214.1
HAMILTON, J. KAN NL 6.0 200.2
DARWIN, D. MER NL 6.0 180.2
HARNISCH, P. NEW NL 5.9 209.1
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL 5.8 213.0
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 5.8 186.0
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 5.6 245.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 5.6 223.1
SELE, A. WAR NL 5.3 183.2
TEWKSBURY, B. MER NL 5.3 175.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 263 245.1
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 214 251.2
BROWN, K. TEM NL 213 248.1
GLAVINE, T. DEN NL 184 242.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 183 223.1
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 179 251.0
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 174 253.0
BURKETT, J. DEN NL 173 220.0
SCHILLING, C. SFD NL 165 190.1
SELE, A. WAR NL 162 183.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 9.7 245.0
SELE, A. WAR NL 7.9 183.2
SCHILLING, C. SFD NL 7.8 190.1
BROWN, K. TEM NL 7.7 248.1
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 7.6 243.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 7.4 223.1
BALDWIN, J. MER NL 7.4 182.1
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 7.2 169.1
GOODEN, D. NOR NL 7.2 200.1
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 7.1 186.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. TEM NL 7.1 248.1
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 9.1 251.0
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 9.7 169.1
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 10.0 245.0
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 10.1 234.0
NEAGLE, D. CAM NL 10.4 219.1
BALDWIN, J. MER NL 10.4 182.1
DARWIN, D. MER NL 10.5 180.2
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 10.5 224.2
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 10.6 243.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
WILLIAMS, M. NJC NL 16.4 166.1
OLIVARES, O. SFD NL 16.1 174.0
SELE, A. WAR NL 15.7 183.2
DRABEK, D. WAR NL 15.0 184.0
WAKEFIELD, T. NJC NL 15.0 200.0
MULHOLLAND, T. KAN NL 14.3 191.0
LEITER, A. NEW NL 14.2 210.2
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 14.1 186.0
CANDIOTTI, T. DEN NL 13.8 189.0
TEWKSBURY, B. MER NL 13.2 175.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. TEM NL 5.1 248.1
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 6.6 245.0
GUZMAN, J. TAC NL 6.7 169.1
NOMO, H. MOH NL 7.0 223.1
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 7.2 253.0
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 7.2 251.0
BELCHER, T. TAC NL 7.5 224.2
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 7.5 234.0
BALDWIN, J. MER NL 7.5 182.1
NEAGLE, D. CAM NL 7.8 219.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SELE, A. WAR NL 12.1 183.2
WILLIAMS, M. NJC NL 11.6 166.1
OLIVARES, O. SFD NL 11.4 174.0
WAKEFIELD, T. NJC NL 11.2 200.0
MULHOLLAND, T. KAN NL 11.0 191.0
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 11.0 186.0
CANDIOTTI, T. DEN NL 10.6 189.0
DRABEK, D. WAR NL 10.5 184.0
TEWKSBURY, B. MER NL 10.4 175.2
HANEY, C. NJC NL 10.0 204.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. KAN NL 1.7 251.0
DARWIN, D. MER NL 1.8 180.2
BROWN, K. TEM NL 1.9 248.1
HANEY, C. NJC NL 2.3 204.1
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL 2.3 234.0
ASTACIO, P. CAM NL 2.5 222.2
FASSERO, J. TEM NL 2.5 243.0
NEAGLE, D. CAM NL 2.5 219.1
SCHILLING, C. SFD NL 2.6 190.1
TEWKSBURY, B. MER NL 2.6 175.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
LEITER, A. NEW NL 5.7 210.2
DRABEK, D. WAR NL 4.4 184.0
OLIVARES, O. SFD NL 4.4 174.0
WILLIAMS, M. NJC NL 4.3 166.1
SELE, A. WAR NL 3.9 183.2
HILL, K. MOH NL 3.7 214.1
ROGERS, K. TAC NL 3.7 198.0
SMOLTZ, J. TEM NL 3.6 245.0
ALVAREZ, W. NOR NL 3.6 253.0
NOMO, H. MOH NL 3.5 223.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
BROWN, K. TEM NL  .51 248.1
HILL, K. MOH NL  .63 214.1
MADDUX, G. KAN NL  .68 251.0
HITCHCOCK, S. CAM NL  .80 213.0
HERSHISER, O. NEW NL  .81 234.0
DARWIN, D. MER NL  .85 180.2
GOODEN, D. NOR NL  .85 200.1
ROGERS, K. TAC NL  .86 198.0
BURKETT, J. DEN NL  .90 220.0
BELCHER, T. TAC NL  .92 224.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
WAKEFIELD, T. NJC NL 2.07 200.0
WILLIAMS, M. NJC NL 1.68 166.1
HARNISCH, P. NEW NL 1.50 209.1
OLIVARES, O. SFD NL 1.34 174.0
HANEY, C. NJC NL 1.32 204.1
GARDNER, M. CAM NL 1.31 186.0
BENES, A. NOR NL 1.30 234.2
DRABEK, D. WAR NL 1.22 184.0
VALDES, I. SFD NL 1.19 197.0
SCHILLING, C. SFD NL 1.18 190.1


